

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.3325 OF 2023**

Lalita Mohan Jadhav

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Popat Hari Kokate and Ors.

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. L.R. Odhekar, for the Petitioner.*

*None for the Respondents.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. Office note indicates that as the copies were not supplied notice could not be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Let spare copies be supplied in the Registry within a period of one week.
3. Upon spare copies being supplied, re-issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**