



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3325 OF 2023

Lalita Mohan Jadhav

...Petitioner

Versus

Popat Hari Kokate and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Lakshyaved R. Odhrkar, Mr. Omkar N. Mhasde, Ms. Nidhi Thakur for
Petitioner.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 4th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of Respondent.
2. Stand over to **8th January, 2026.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
4. Affidavit-of-service is tendered, which is taken on record.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]