

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3325 OF 2023

Mrs. Lalita Mohan Jadhav

...Petitioner

Versus

Popat Hari Kokate & Ors

...Respondents

*Mr. Lakshyaved R. Odhekar, a/w, Omkar N. Mhasde, for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 03, 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.05
19:12:34 +0530

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Stand over to **30th March, 2026.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]